
TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Advertisement No.:348                                                        Dated 06.03.2013 

The Scheme of examination published vide Notification / Advertisement No. 
2/344/2013 in the dailies viz., “Dinamani” and “The New Indian Express” on 
21.02.2013, has been revised. Hence,  for the Scheme of Examination mentioned in the 
table under paragraph 6 of the above said Notification/Advertisement, the revised 
Scheme of Examination shall be substituted  as follows :- 

  
6.SCHEME OF EXAMINATION FOR BOTH THE POSTS:- 

MAIN EXAMINATION  (OBJECTIVE TYPE)( DEGREE STANDARD) AND ORAL TEST 

 
 

Subject 
Duration 

Maximum 
marks 

Minimum Qualifying marks for 
selection 

SCs, SC(A)s, STs, 
MBCs/DCs and BCs 

Others 

Main Examination in CBT 
format   

  Paper-I General Studies 
 General Knowledge  
 -75 Items  
 Aptitude Test            100 items 
 -25 Items   
 Code No: 191 

 Paper-II 
 Hindu Religion -200 Items  
 Code No: 193 
 Paper-III 
 Law  - 200 Items 
 Code No: 194 
 
  Interview and Record 

 
 
 
 
 

2 Hours 
 
 

 
 

3 Hours 
 
  3 Hours 

 
     

 
 
 

200 
 

 
 
 

300 
 

300 
 
 

100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

270 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

360 

Total 900
 
          
 
                                      
 

  SECRETARY 
 
 


