## TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Advertisement No.:348 Dated 06.03.2013

The Scheme of examination published vide Notification / Advertisement No. 2/344/2013 in the dailies viz., "Dinamani" and "The New Indian Express" on 21.02.2013, has been revised. Hence, for the Scheme of Examination mentioned in the table under paragraph 6 of the above said Notification/Advertisement, the revised Scheme of Examination shall be substituted as follows:-

## **6.SCHEME OF EXAMINATION FOR BOTH THE POSTS:-**

## MAIN EXAMINATION (OBJECTIVE TYPE) ( DEGREE STANDARD) AND ORAL TEST

	Duration	Maximum marks	Minimum Qualifying marks for selection	
Subject			SCs, SC(A)s, STs,	Others
Main Examination in CBT format Paper-I General Studies General Knowledge -75 Items Aptitude Test -25 Items Code No: 191 Paper-II Hindu Religion -200 Items Code No: 193 Paper-III Law - 200 Items Code No: 194 Interview and Record	2 Hours 3 Hours 3 Hours	200 300 300 100	MBCs/DCs and BCs  270	360
Total		900	1	

**SECRETARY**